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These instructions are for your safety. Please read through them thoroughly before 
installation and retain for future reference. Failure to follow them could cause injury 
and/or property damage. 
These instructions apply to wall mounted and free standing mirrors, illuminated and 
non-illuminated. Styles may vary.

*Applies to illuminated mirrors ONLY

UNPACKING

Carefully unpack the product and arrange the parts as shown below. 
Make sure the unit is located on a firm, flat surface before use.

PARTS SUPPLIED

1x Mirror
1x Fixings pack for wall mounted mirror only (2 x wall plugs, 2 x screws)
4 x AAA (1.5V) batteries*

IDENTIFICATION
(Image for illustrative purposes only)

Free standing:    Wall mounted:

Power switch*

Decorative nut

Frame screw*

Adjustable nut

Frame screw*
Power switch*

This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced 
physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless 
they have had supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person 
responsible for their safety.

Mounting bracket
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INSTALLATION (Wall mounted mirrors only)

• Remove the decorative nuts from mounting screws on the bracket.
• Check the wall does not have any wiring or pipe work behind where you   
 intend to drill.
•  Using a spirit level, line up the mounting bracket to the desired position and  
 mark the wall (with a pencil) where the holes of the bracket are.
•  Using an electric drill, drill holes in the wall at the marked positions.
•  Push the wall plugs in to the holes and line up the mounting bracket. 
•  Place the decorative cover of the mirror over the mounting bracket so that  
 the mounting screws pass through the holes of the decorative cover, then  
 tighten.

USE & BATTERY REPLACEMENT*

• Remove the 3 x frame screws.
• Carefully open the mirror to reveal the black battery compartment.
• Insert 4 x AAA (1.5V) batteries in to the battery compartment.
• Reassemble the mirror.
• Press the power switch on the mirror face to turn the light on and off.

            NOTE: The switch is on a timer and will switch off after 4 minutes (+-1minute)

ADJUSTING THE HEIGHT (Free standing mirrors only)

• Turn the adjustable nut anti-clockwise.
• Set the height.
• Turn the adjustable nut clockwise to secure.

CARE

•  Before cleaning, ensure the product is switched off.
• Do not use excessive amounts of water when cleaning the mirror.
• Do not immerse the product in water or any other liquid.
• Clean with soft, moist cloth and any glass cleaner or soap & water.  Do not  
 use abrasive cleaner.

BATTERY CAUTION*

•  This product is not suitable for use with rechargeable batteries.
• Do not attempt to recharge non-rechargeable batteries.
• Only use a battery of the same or equivalent type to that recommended.
• Take special care to ensure the batteries are inserted correctly, observing   
 polarity.
• Avoid short circuiting the contacts of the battery terminals.
• Remove the battery when it has expired or if the mirror is to be stored for long 
 periods.
• Remove the batteries if the product is to be scrapped.
• Do not attempt to power this product by using a separate power supply.
• Dispose of exhausted batteries safely and never dispose of batteries in a fire.

*Applies to illuminated mirrors ONLY

WARNING:  Make sure the mirror is NOT positioned where it can reflect 
sunlight. Reflected sun light can cause fire.



U
S

E
 &

 C
A

R
E

 M
A

N
U

A
L

CONFORMITY WITH DIRECTIVES
Conforms with relevant European Directives

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION*

•  (WEEE) Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment

    Waste electrical products should not be disposed of with household waste.    
    Please recycle where facilities exist. Check with your local authority or retailer  
    for recycling advice.
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www.firedupcorporation.com

GUARANTEE

For your convenience, you are not required to complete a form and return it to 
us in order to validate your guarantee. However, please ensure that you retain 
your receipt which will act as both proof of purchase and a guarantee 
validation document. We recommend that you attach your receipt to this 
documentation.

Your product carries a 12 month guarantee from the date of original purchase
(or as otherwise stated at point of purchase) If your product fails to operate to its
specification due to faulty workmanship or materials during the guarantee 
period, we will either repair or replace the product. We will use our discretion to 
determine whether to offer a repair or provide a replacement. The product will 
not be covered by the guarantee if it has been misused, transformed, modified 
or altered in any way.

If your product fails within the guarantee period please ensure that you have all
necessary documentation available including proof or purchase (receipt or 
invoice with serial number, location and date of purchase) in addition to all 
original undamaged packaging and leaflets etc. It is strongly recommended 
that you inspect your product carefully before it is used or installed. For full 
details of your product you should refer to the instruction manual which 
accompanies the product. You are strongly advised to read this manual 
carefully in its entirety and to retain it for future reference.

This product guarantee does not affect your statutory rights.

AFFIX RECIEPT OR PROOF 
OF PURCHASE HERE

Fired Up Corporation Ltd
Fired Up Buildings

HD1 3LF, UK

Fired Up Corporation
(Ireland) Ltd

71, D02 P593, Dublin
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Ces instructions sont données pour votre sécurité. Veuillez les lire attentivement 
avant installation, et les conserver pour référence ultérieure. Le non-respect de ces 
instructions peut entraîner des blessures et/ou des dommages matériels.
Ces instructions s'appliquent aux miroirs muraux et aux miroirs sur pied, qu'ils soient 
ou non éclairés. Les styles peuvent varier.

*S'applique aux miroirs éclairés UNIQUEMENT

DÉBALLAGE

Déballez soigneusement le produit et disposez les pièces comme indiqué ci-dessous.
Assurez-vous que l'appareil est placé sur une surface plane et solide avant de 
l'utiliser.

PIÈCES FOURNIES

1x Miroir
1x Kit de fixation pour miroir mural uniquement (2 x chevilles, 2 x vis)
4 piles AAA (1,5V)*

IDENTIFICATION
(Image à des fins d'illustration uniquement)

Poêle sur pied:    Montage mural:

Interrupteur 
d'alimentation*

Écrou décoratif

Vis du cadre*

Écrou réglable

Vis du cadre*
Interrupteur d'alimentation*

Cet appareil n'est pas destiné à être utilisé par des personnes (y compris les enfants) 
dont les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales sont réduites, ou qui 
manquent d'expérience et de connaissances, à condition d'avoir reçu une 
surveillance ou des instructions concernant l'utilisation de l'appareil en toute sécurité, 
et de comprendre les risques encourus.

Support de montage
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INSTALLATION (miroirs muraux uniquement)

• Retirer les écrous décoratifs des vis de montage du support.
• Vérifiez que le mur ne comporte pas de câbles ou de tuyaux derrière l'endroit où vous  
 avez l'intention de percer.
•  À l'aide d'un niveau à bulle, alignez le support de montage à la position souhaitée et  
 marquez le mur (avec un crayon) à l'emplacement des trous du support.
•  À l'aide d'une perceuse électrique, percez des trous dans le mur aux endroits marqués.
•  Insérez les chevilles dans les trous et alignez le support de montage.
•  Placez le couvercle décoratif du miroir sur le support de montage de manière à ce  
 que les vis de montage passent à travers les trous du couvercle décoratif, puis serrez.

UTILISATION ET REMPLACEMENT DES PILES*
• Retirer les 3 vis du cadre.
• Ouvrez délicatement le miroir pour découvrir le compartiment à piles noir.
• Insérez 4 piles AAA (1,5V) dans le compartiment à piles.
• Remonter le miroir.
• Appuyez sur l'interrupteur situé sur la face du miroir pour allumer et éteindre la lumière.

            REMARQUE : L'interrupteur est sur minuterie et s'éteint au bout de 4 minutes (+-1minute)

RÉGLAGE DE LA HAUTEUR (miroirs sur pied uniquement)

• Tourner l'écrou réglable dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre.
• Régler la hauteur.
• Tourner l'écrou réglable dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre pour le fixer.

ENTRETIEN
•  Avant de procéder au nettoyage, assurez-vous que le produit est éteint.
• N'utilisez pas de quantités excessives d'eau pour nettoyer le miroir.
• Ne pas immerger le produit dans l'eau ou tout autre liquide.
• Nettoyer avec un chiffon doux et humide et un nettoyant pour vitres ou de l'eau et du  
 savon. Ne pas utiliser de nettoyant abrasif.

AVERTISSEMENT SUR LA BATTERIE*
•  Ce produit ne peut pas être utilisé avec des piles rechargeables.
• N'essayez pas de recharger des piles non rechargeables.
• N'utilisez qu'une batterie du même type ou d'un type équivalent à celui recom mandé.
• Veillez tout particulièrement à ce que les piles soient insérées correctement, en   
 respectant la polarité.
• Évitez de court-circuiter les contacts des bornes de la batterie.
• Retirez la pile lorsqu'elle est épuisée ou si le miroir doit être stocké pendant de longues  
 périodes.
• Retirer les piles si le produit doit être mis au rebut.
• N'essayez pas d'alimenter ce produit en utilisant une alimentation séparée.
• Éliminez les piles usagées en toute sécurité et ne les jetez jamais au feu.

*S'applique aux miroirs éclairés UNIQUEMENT

AVERTISSEMENT: Assurez-vous que le miroir n'est PAS placé dans un 
endroit où il peut refléter la lumière du soleil. La lumière solaire réfléchie peut 
provoquer un incendie.
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CONFORMITÉ AVEC LES DIRECTIVES

Conforme aux directives européennes pertinentes

PROTECTION DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT*

•  (DEEE) Déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques

    Les produits électriques usagés ne doivent pas être jetés avec les ordures     
    ménagères. Veuillez recycler dans des installations appropriées. Vérifiez auprès  
    de votre autorité locale ou de votre détaillant pour obtenir des conseils sur le  
    recyclage.

BAC
DE
TRI

FR
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www.firedupcorporation.com

GARANTIE

Pour votre commodité, vous n'êtes pas tenu de remplir un formulaire et de nous 
le renvoyer afin de valider votre garantie. Toutefois, veillez à conserver votre 
reçu qui servira à la fois de preuve d'achat et de document de validation de la 
garantie. Nous vous recommandons de joindre votre reçu à cette documenta-
tion.

Votre produit bénéficie d'une garantie de 12 mois à compter de la date 
d'achat initiale (ou de toute autre disposition écrite au moment de l'achat). Si 
votre produit ne fonctionne pas conformément à ses spécifications en raison de 
défauts de fabrication ou de matériaux pendant la période de garantie, nous le 
réparerons ou le remplacerons. Nous utiliserons notre discrétion pour déterminer 
si nous devons offrir une réparation ou fournir un remplacement. Le produit ne 
sera pas couvert par la garantie s'il a été mal utilisé, transformé, modifié ou 
altéré de quelque manière que ce soit.

Si votre produit tombe en panne pendant la période de garantie, veuillez vous 
assurer que vous disposez de toute la documentation nécessaire, y compris la 
preuve d'achat (reçu ou facture avec numéro de série, lieu et date d'achat), 
ainsi que de l'emballage d'origine non endommagé, des brochures, etc. Il est 
fortement recommandé d'inspecter soigneusement votre produit avant de 
l'utiliser ou de l'installer. Pour connaître tous les détails de votre produit, vous 
devez vous reporter au manuel d'instructions qui l'accompagne. Il est vivement 
conseillé de lire attentivement ce manuel dans son intégralité et de le conserver 
pour toute référence ultérieure.

Cette garantie de produit n'affecte pas vos droits statutaires.

APPOSEZ LE REÇU OU LA 
PREUVE D'ACHAT ICI

Fired Up Corporation Ltd
Fired Up Buildings

HD1 3LF, UK

Fired Up Corporation
(Ireland) Ltd

71, D02 P593, Dublin
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Diese Anleitung dient Ihrer Sicherheit. Bitte lesen Sie sie vor der Installation sorgfältig 
durch und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Die Nichtbeachtung 
dieser Anweisungen kann zu Verletzungen und/oder Sachschäden führen.
Diese Anleitung gilt für wandmontierte und freistehende, beleuchtete und 
unbeleuchtete Spiegel. Das Design kann variieren.

*Gilt NUR für beleuchtete Spiegel

AUSPACKEN

Packen Sie das Produkt vorsichtig aus und ordnen Sie die Teile wie unten gezeigt an.
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Gerät vor dem Gebrauch auf einer festen, ebenen 
Oberfläche steht.

LIEFERUMFANG

1x Spiegel
1x Befestigungspaket nur für wandmontierte Spiegel (2 x Dübel, 2 x Schrauben)
4 x AAA-Batterien (1,5 V)*

KENNZEICHNUNG
(Abbildung dient nur zur Veranschaulichung)

Freistehend:    Wandmontiert:

Netzschalter*

Dekorative Schraube

Schraube am 
Rahmen*

Verstellbare Schraube

Schraube am Rahmen*
Netzschalter*

Dieses Gerät ist nicht dafür bestimmt, durch Personen (einschließlich Kinder) mit 
eingeschränkten physischen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder mangels 
Erfahrung und Wissen benutzt zu werden, es sei denn, sie werden durch eine für ihre 
Sicherheit zuständige Person beaufsichtigt oder erhielten von ihr Anweisungen, wie 
das Gerät zu benutzen ist.

Halterung
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INSTALLATION (nur bei wandmontierten Spiegeln)
• Entfernen Sie die Ziermuttern von den Befestigungsschrauben an der Halterung.
• Vergewissern Sie sich, dass sich hinter der Stelle, an der Sie bohren wollen, keine    
 Leitungen oder Rohre befinden.
•  Richten Sie die Halterung mit einer Wasserwaage an der gewünschten Position aus   
 und markieren Sie die Wand (mit einem Bleistift), wo sich die Löcher der Halterung   
 befinden.
•  Bohren Sie mit einer elektrischen Bohrmaschine an den markierten Stellen Löcher in die   
 Wand.
•  Stecken Sie die Dübel in die Löcher und richten Sie die Halterung aus.
•  Setzen Sie die dekorative Abdeckung des Spiegels so auf die Halterung, dass die    
 Befestigungsschrauben durch die Löcher der dekorativen Abdeckung hindurchge hen,   
 und ziehen Sie sie fest.

BENUTZUNG UND BATTERIEWECHSEL*
• Entfernen Sie die 3 Rahmenschrauben.
• Öffnen Sie den Spiegel vorsichtig, um das schwarze Batteriefach freizulegen.
• Legen Sie 4 x AAA-Batterien (1,5 V) in das Batteriefach ein.
• Setzen Sie den Spiegel wieder zusammen.
• Drücken Sie den Netzschalter auf der Vorderseite des Spiegels, um das Licht ein- und   
 auszuschalten.

            HINWEIS: Der Schalter ist mit einem Timer ausgestattet und schaltet sich nach 4   
            Minuten (+-1 Minute) aus.

EINSTELLUNG DER HÖHE (nur bei freistehenden Spiegeln)
• Drehen Sie die Einstellmutter gegen den Uhrzeigersinn.
• Stellen Sie die Höhe ein.
• Drehen Sie die verstellbare Mutter im Uhrzeigersinn, um sie zu sichern.

PFLEGE
•  Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Reinigung, dass das Gerät ausgeschaltet ist.
• Verwenden Sie bei der Reinigung des Spiegels keine übermäßige Menge an Wasser.
• Tauchen Sie das Produkt nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten ein.
• Reinigen Sie ihn mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch und einem beliebigen  Glasreiniger   
 oder mit Wasser und Seife. Verwenden Sie keine Scheuermittel.

VORSICHT BEI BATTERIEN*
•  Dieses Produkt ist nicht für die Verwendung mit wiederaufladbaren Batterien geeignet.
• Versuchen Sie nicht, nicht aufladbare Batterien aufzuladen.
• Verwenden Sie nur Batterien des gleichen oder eines gleichwertigen Typs wie die   
 empfohlenen.
• Achten Sie besonders darauf, dass die Batterien richtig eingelegt sind und die Polarität   
 beachtet wird.
• Vermeiden Sie Kurzschlüsse an den Kontakten der Batteriepole.
• Entfernen Sie die Batterie, wenn sie verbraucht ist oder wenn der Spiegel für längere Zeit  
 gelagert werden soll.
• Entfernen Sie die Batterien, wenn das Produkt verschrottet werden soll.
• Versuchen Sie nicht, dieses Produkt über ein separates Netzteil zu betreiben.
• Entsorgen Sie verbrauchte Batterien sicher und werfen Sie sie niemals ins Feuer.

*Gilt NUR für beleuchtete Spiegel

WARNUNG: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Spiegel NICHT so angebracht ist, 
dass er Sonnenlicht reflektieren kann. Reflektiertes Sonnenlicht kann einen Brand 
verursachen.
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Entspricht den einschlägigen europäischen Richtlinien

UMWELTSCHUTZ*

•  (WEEE) Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte

    Elektroaltgeräte sollten nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Bitte recyceln  
    Sie sie dort, wo es entsprechende Einrichtungen gibt. Erkundigen Sie sich bei   
    Ihrer Gemeindeverwaltung oder Ihrem Händler nach Recycling-Tipps.
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www.firedupcorporation.com

GARANTIE

Zu Ihrer Erleichterung müssen Sie kein Formular ausfüllen und an uns zurücksend-
en, um Ihre Garantie zu bestätigen. Bitte bewahren Sie jedoch Ihre Quittung auf, 
die sowohl als Kaufnachweis als auch als Dokument zur Bestätigung der 
Garantie dient. Wir empfehlen Ihnen, Ihre Quittung diesem Dokument 
beizufügen.

Für Ihr Produkt gilt eine Garantie von 12 Monaten ab dem Datum des 
ursprünglichen Kaufs (oder wie beim Kauf schriftlich angegeben). Sollte Ihr 
Produkt während der Garantiezeit aufgrund von Verarbeitungs- oder 
Materialfehlern nicht entsprechend den Spezifikationen funktionieren, werden 
wir das Produkt entweder reparieren oder ersetzen. Wir entscheiden nach 
eigenem Ermessen, ob wir eine Reparatur oder einen Ersatz anbieten. Das 
Produkt fällt nicht unter die Garantie, wenn es in irgendeiner Weise missbraucht, 
umgebaut, modifiziert oder verändert wurde.

Wenn Ihr Produkt innerhalb der Garantiezeit ausfällt, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass 
Sie alle erforderlichen Unterlagen zur Verfügung haben, einschließlich des 
Kaufbelegs (Quittung oder Rechnung mit Seriennummer, Ort und Datum des 
Kaufs) sowie alle unbeschädigten Originalverpackungen und Prospekte usw. Es 
wird dringend empfohlen, dass Sie Ihr Produkt sorgfältig prüfen, bevor Sie es 
verwenden oder installieren. Alle Einzelheiten zu Ihrem Produkt finden Sie in der 
Bedienungsanleitung, die dem Produkt beiliegt. Es wird dringend empfohlen, 
diese Anleitung vollständig und sorgfältig zu lesen und sie zum späteren 
Nachschlagen aufzubewahren.

Diese Produktgarantie hat keinen Einfluss auf Ihre gesetzlichen Rechte.

QUITTUNG ODER KAUFBELEG 
HIER ANBRINGEN

Fired Up Corporation Ltd
Fired Up Buildings

HD1 3LF, UK

Fired Up Corporation
(Ireland) Ltd

71, D02 P593, Dublin
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Queste istruzioni sono per la tua sicurezza personale. Si prega di leggerle 
attentamente prima dell'installazione e di conservarle per riferimenti futuri. Il loro 
mancato rispetto potrebbe causare lesioni e/o danni materiali.
Queste istruzioni si applicano agli specchi montati a parete e da terra, illuminati e 
non. Gli stili possono variare.

*Si applica SOLO agli specchi illuminati

DISIMBALLAGGIO

Disimballare con cura il prodotto e disporre le parti come mostrato di seguito. 
Assicurarsi che l'unità sia posizionata su una superficie solida e piana prima di 
utilizzarlo.

PARTI FORNITE

1x Specchio
1x Kit di fissaggio solo per specchio da parete (2 tasselli, 2 viti)
4 batterie AAA (1,5 V)*

IDENTIFICAZIONE
(Immagine solo a scopo illustrativo)

Autoportante:    Montaggio a parete:

Interruttore di 
Alimentazione*

Dado decorative

Vite telaio*

Dado regolabile

Vite telaio*
Interruttore di Alimentazione*

Questo apparecchio non è destinato all'uso da parte di persone (compresi i 
bambini) con capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali ridotte o prive di esperienza e 
conoscenza, a meno che non siano supervisionate o istruite sull'uso dell'apparecchio 
da una persona responsabile della loro sicurezza.

Staffa di fissaggio
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INSTALLAZIONE (Solo specchi da parete)

• Rimuovere i dadi decorativi dalle viti di montaggio sulla staffa.
• Verificare che il muro non abbia cavi o tubi dietro il punto in cui si intende perforare.
•  Utilizzando una livella, allineare la staffa di montaggio nella posizione desiderata e  
 contrassegnare il muro (con una matita) dove si trovano i fori della staffa.
•  Utilizzando un trapano elettrico, praticare dei fori nel muro nelle posizioni contrasseg  
 nate.
•  Spingere i tasselli nei fori e allineare la staffa di montaggio.
•  Posizionare la copertura decorativa dello specchio sulla staffa di montaggio in modo  
 che le viti di montaggio passino attraverso i fori della copertura decorativa, quindi  
 serrare.

UTILIZZO & SOSTITUZIONE DELLA BATTERIA*
• Rimuovere le 3 viti del telaio.
• Apri con attenzione lo specchio per scoprire il vano batteria nero.
• Inserire 4 batterie AAA (1,5 V) nel vano batterie.
• Rimonta lo specchio.
• Premere l'interruttore di alimentazione sulla faccia dello specchio per accendere e  
 spegnere la luce.

            NOTA: L'interruttore è su un timer e si spegnerà dopo 4 minuti (+-1 minuto)

REGOLAZIONE DELL'ALTEZZA (Solo specchi da terra)

• Ruotare il dado regolabile in senso antiorario.
• Imposta l'altezza.
• Ruotare il dado regolabile in senso orario per fissarlo.

MANUTENZIONE
•  Prima della pulizia, assicurarsi che il prodotto sia spento.
• Non utilizzare quantità eccessive di acqua durante la pulizia dello specchio.
• Non immergere il prodotto in acqua o altri liquidi.
• Pulire con un panno morbido e umido e qualsiasi detergente per vetri o acqua e  
 sapone. Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivI.

BATTERIA ATTENZIONE*
•  Questo prodotto non è adatto per l'uso con batterie ricaricabili.
• Non tentare di ricaricare batterie non ricaricabili.
• Utilizzare solo una batteria dello stesso tipo o equivalente a quella consigliata.
• Prestare particolare attenzione per assicurarsi che le batterie siano inserite corretta  
 mente, rispettando la polarità.
• Evitare di cortocircuitare i contatti dei terminali della batteria.
• Rimuovere la batteria quando è scaduta o se lo specchio deve essere riposto per  
 lunghi periodi.
• Rimuovere le batterie se il prodotto deve essere rottamato.
• Non tentare di alimentare questo prodotto utilizzando un alimentatore separato.
• Smaltire le batterie esaurite in modo sicuro e non gettarle mai nel fuoco.

*Si applica SOLO agli specchietti illuminati

AVVERTENZA: Assicurarsi che lo specchio NON sia posizionato in un 
punto in cui possa riflettere la luce solare. La luce solare riflessa può causare incendi.
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CONFORMITÀ ALLE DIRETTIVE

Conforme alle Direttive Europee 

PROTEZIONE AMBIENTALE*

•  (RAEE) Rifiuti di Apparecchiature Elettriche ed Elettroniche

    I prodotti elettrici di scarto non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti   
    domestici. Si prega di riciclare nelle strutture adeguate. Verificare con   
    l'autorità locale o il rivenditore i consigli sul riciclaggio.
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GARANZIA

Per maggiore comodità, non sarà necessario compilare un determinato modulo 
e restituircelo per convalidare la garanzia. Tuttavia, consigliamo di assicurarsi di 
conservare la ricevuta che fungerà sia da prova d'acquisto che da documento 
di convalida della medesima garanzia. Allegare quindi la ricevuta a questa 
documentazione.

Il prodotto è coperto da una garanzia di 12 mesi dalla data di acquisto originale 
(o come altrimenti specificato per iscritto al momento dell'acquisto). Se il 
prodotto non dovesse funzionare secondo le specifiche descritte, a causa di 
difetti di fabbricazione o materiali durante il periodo di garanzia, ripareremo o 
sostituiremo il prodotto immediatamente. Useremo la nostra discrezione al fine di 
determinare se offrire una riparazione o una sostituzione completa. Nel caso in 
cui il prodotto dovesse essere stato utilizzato in maniera impropria, modificato o 
alterato non sarà coperto dalla garanzia.

Se il prodotto dovesse rompersi durante il periodo di garanzia, assicurarsi di 
avere a disposizione tutta la documentazione necessaria, inclusa la prova 
d’acquisto (scontrino o fattura con numero di serie, luogo e data dell’acquisto) 
oltre a tutti gli imballaggi e i fogli illustrativi originali non danneggiati, ecc. Si 
consiglia di ispezionare attentamente il prodotto prima di installarlo e metterlo in 
funzione. Per tutti i dettagli del prodotto, far riferimento al manuale di istruzioni 
che accompagna il prodotto. Consigliamo di leggere attentamente il seguente 
manuale nella sua interezza e di conservarlo per possibili future consultazioni.

Questa garanzia non pregiudica i diritti legali personali.

SCANSIONARE QUI LO SCONTRINO 
O LA PROVA D’ACQUISTO

Fired Up Corporation Ltd
Fired Up Buildings

HD1 3LF, UK

Fired Up Corporation
(Ireland) Ltd

71, D02 P593, Dublin
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Estas instrucciones se proporcionan con el objetivo de garantizar su seguridad. Lea 
detenidamente todas las instrucciones antes de instalar y guárdelas para futuras 
consultas. No seguir estas instrucciones podría ocasionar lesiones personales y/o daños 
a la propiedad.
Estas instrucciones aplican a espejos montados en la pared y espejos de pie, 
iluminados y no iluminados. Los estilos pueden variar.

*Aplica SOLO a espejos iluminados

DESEMPAQUE
Desempaque cuidadosamente el producto y organice las piezas como se muestra a 
continuación.
Asegúrese de que la unidad esté ubicada en una superficie firme y plana antes de 
usarla.

PIEZAS SUMINISTRADAS
1 x Espejo
1 x Paquete de fijaciones solo para espejo montado en la pared (2 x tacos para pared, 
2 x tornillos)
4 pilas AAA (1,5 V)*

IDENTIFICACIÓN
(Imagen solo con fines ilustrativos)

De pie:     Montado en la pared:

Interruptor de 
encendido/apagado*

Tuerca decorativa

Tornillo del marco*

Tuerca ajustable

Tornillo del marco*

Interruptor de
encendido/apagado*

Este producto no está destinado a ser utilizado por personas (incluidos niños) con 
capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o falta de experiencia y 
conocimiento, a menos que cuenten con supervisión o instrucciones sobre el uso del 
aparato por parte de una persona responsable de su seguridad.

Soporte de montaje
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INSTALACIÓN (Solo para espejos montados en la pared)

• Retire las tuercas decorativas de los tornillos de montaje en el soporte.
• Verifique que la pared no tenga cables o tuberías detrás de donde planea perforar.
•  Usando un nivel de burbuja, alinee el soporte de montaje en la posición deseada y  
 marque la pared (con un lápiz) donde se encuentran los agujeros del soporte.
•  Con un taladro eléctrico, haga agujeros en la pared en las posiciones marcadas.
•  Inserte los tacos para pared en los agujeros y alinee el soporte de montaje.
•  Coloque la cubierta decorativa del espejo sobre el soporte de montaje de manera  
 que los tornillos pasen por los agujeros de la cubierta decorativa, luego apriete.

USO Y REEMPLAZO DE LAS PILAS*
• Retire los 3 tornillos del marco.
• Abra cuidadosamente el espejo para revelar el compartimiento NEGRO de las pilas.
• Inserta 4 pilas AAA (1,5 V) en el compartimiento de las pilas.
• Vuelva a ensamblar el espejo.
• Presione el interruptor de encendido/apagado en la cara del espejo para encender  
 y apagar la luz.

            NOTA: El interruptor tiene un temporizador y se apagará después de 4 minutos (+-1  
            minuto)

AJUSTE DE LA ALTURA (Solo para espejos de pie) 

• Gire la tuerca ajustable en sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.
• Ajuste la altura deseada.
• Gire la tuerca ajustable en sentido de las agujas del reloj para asegurarla.

CUIDADO
•  Antes de limpiar, asegúrese de que el producto esté apagado.
• No utilice cantidades excesivas de agua al limpiar el espejo.
• No sumerja el producto en agua ni en ningún otro líquido.
• Limpie con un paño suave y húmedo y con un limpiador de cristales o agua con  
 jabón. No utilice limpiadores abrasivos.

PRECAUCIONES DE LA PILA*
•  Este producto no es adecuado para usar con pilas recargables.
• No intente recargar pilas no recargables.
• Solo utilice una pila del mismo tipo o equivalente al recomendado.
• Tenga especial cuidado al insertar las pilas correctamente, observando la 
 polaridad.
• Evite hacer cortocircuito en los contactos de los terminales de las pilas.
• Retire la pila cuando esté agotada o si el espejo va a almacenarse por períodos  
 prolongados.
• Retire las pilas si el producto va a ser desechado.
• No intente alimentar este producto utilizando una fuente de alimentación externa.
• Deseche las pilas agotadas de forma segura y nunca las arroje al fuego.

*Aplica SOLO a espejos iluminados

ADVERTENCIA: Asegúrese de que el espejo NO esté posicionado de 
manera que pueda reflejar la luz solar. La luz solar reflejada puede causar incendios.



EN CONFORMIDAD CON LAS DIRECTIVAS

Este producto cumple con las Directivas Europeas aplicables.

PROTECCIÓN DEL MEDIO AMBIENTE*

•  Directiva de Residuos de Aparatos Eléctricos y Electrónicos (WEEE)

    Los desechos de productos eléctricos usados no deben mezclarse con los     
    residuos domésticos. Por favor, deseche el producto en las instalaciones   
    adecuadas para su reciclaje. Para obtener información sobre las opciones de  
    reciclaje, consulte a las autoridades locales o a su distribuidor.
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GARANTIA

Con el fin de brindarle comodidad, no es necesario que complete un formulario 
y nos lo devuelva para validar su garantía. Sin embargo, le recomendamos que 
conserve su recibo, ya que actuará como prueba de compra y documento de 
validación de la garantía. Adjuntar su recibo a esta documentación es también 
una recomendación.

Su producto cuenta con una garantía de 12 meses a partir de la fecha de 
compra original (o según lo establecido por escrito en el punto de compra). En 
caso de que el producto no funcione de acuerdo a las especificaciones 
debido a mano de obra o materiales defectuosos durante el período de 
garantía, procederemos a repararlo o reemplazarlo a nuestra discreción. 
Determinaremos si ofrecer una reparación o proporcionar un reemplazo. Es 
importante tener en cuenta que la garantía no cubre el mal uso, la transfor-
mación, modificación o alteración del producto de alguna manera.

Si su producto presenta alguna falla dentro del período de garantía, le 
recomendamos que tenga a mano toda la documentación necesaria, 
incluyendo la prueba de compra (recibo o factura con número de serie, 
ubicación y fecha de compra), así como también todos los envases y folletos 
originales sin daños, entre otros. Se recomienda encarecidamente que 
inspeccione su producto cuidadosamente antes de usarlo o instalarlo. Para 
obtener todos los detalles de su producto, consulte el manual de instrucciones 
que se incluye con el mismo. Le recomendamos leer atentamente este manual 
e n su totalidad y conservarlo para futuras referencias.

Es importante destacar que esta garantía del producto no afecta sus derechos 
legales.

ADJUNTE EL RECIBO O 
COMPROBANTE DE 

COMPRA AQUÍ

Fired Up Corporation Ltd
Fired Up Buildings

HD1 3LF, UK

Fired Up Corporation
(Ireland) Ltd

71, D02 P593, Dublin
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 L U S T R O
Te instrukcje służą Twojemu bezpieczeństwu. Przeczytaj je dokładnie przed instalacją i 
zachowaj na przyszłość. Nieprzestrzeganie ich może spowodować obrażenia ciała 
i/lub uszkodzenie mienia.
Niniejsza instrukcja dotyczy luster ściennych i wolnostojących, podświetlanych i 
niepodświetlanych. Style mogą się różnić.

*Dotyczy WYŁĄCZNIE podświetlanych lusterek

ROZPAKOWANIE

Ostrożnie rozpakuj produkt i ułóż części, jak pokazano poniżej.
Przed użyciem upewnij się, że urządzenie znajduje się na stabilnej, płaskiej powierzchni.

DOSTARCZONE CZĘŚCI

1x Lustro
1x Zestaw mocowań tylko do lustra ściennego (2 x kołki rozporowe, 2 x śruby)
4 baterie AAA (1,5 V)*

IDENTYFIKACJA
(Obraz tylko w celach ilustracyjnych)

Wolnostojące:    Naścienny:

Przycisk zasilania*

Nakrętka dekoracyjna

Śruba ramy*

Regulowana nakrętka

Śruba ramy*
Przycisk zasilania*

To urządzenie nie jest przeznaczone do użytku przez osoby (w tym dzieci) o 
ograniczonych zdolnościach fizycznych, sensorycznych lub umysłowych, a także osoby 
nieposiadające doświadczenia i wiedzy, chyba że będą one nadzorowane lub zostaną 
poinstruowane w zakresie użytkowania urządzenia przez osobę odpowiedzialną za ich 
bezpieczeństwo.

Uchwyt montażowy
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INSTALACJA (tylko lustra montowane na ścianie)

• Zdejmij ozdobne nakrętki ze śrub mocujących na wsporniku.
• Sprawdź, czy za miejscem, w którym zamierzasz wiercić, w ścianie nie ma żadnych  
 przewodów ani rur.
•  Za pomocą poziomicy ustaw wspornik montażowy w żądanej pozycji i zaznacz na  
 ścianie (ołówkiem) miejsce, w którym znajdują się otwory wspornika.
•  Za pomocą wiertarki elektrycznej wywierć otwory w ścianie w zaznaczonych   
 miejscach.
•  Włóż kołki rozporowe do otworów i wyrównaj wspornik montażowy.
•  Umieść ozdobną osłonę lustra na wsporniku montażowym tak, aby śruby mocujące  
 przeszły przez otwory osłony ozdobnej, a następnie dokręć.

UŻYTKOWANIE I WYMIANA BATERII*
• Usuń 3 śruby ramy.
• Ostrożnie otwórz lusterko, aby odsłonić czarną komorę baterii.
• Włóż 4 baterie AAA (1,5 V) do komory baterii.
• Złóż lustro.
• Naciśnij włącznik zasilania na powierzchni lustra, aby włączyć lub wyłączyć światło.

            UWAGA: Przełącznik jest ustawiony na timer i wyłączy się po 4 minutach (+-1 minuta)

REGULACJA WYSOKOŚCI (tylko lustra wolnostojące)

• Obróć nakrętkę regulacyjną w kierunku przeciwnym do ruchu wskazówek zegara.
• Ustaw wysokość.
• Gwintuj nakrętkę regulacyjną zgodnie z ruchem wskazówek zegara, aby ją   
 zabezpieczyć.

PIELĘGNACJA
•  Przed czyszczeniem upewnij się, że produkt jest wyłączony.
• Nie używaj nadmiernej ilości wody do czyszczenia lustra.
• Nie zanurzaj produktu w wodzie ani innym płynie.
• Czyścić miękką, wilgotną ściereczką i środkiem do czyszczenia szkła lub mydłem i  
 wodą. Nie używaj ściernego środka czyszczącego.

OSTRZEŻENIE DOTYCZĄCE AKUMULATORA*
•  Ten produkt nie nadaje się do użytku z akumulatorami.
• Nie próbuj ładować baterii, które nie są przeznaczone do ładowania.
• Używaj wyłącznie baterii tego samego lub równoważnego typu do zalecanego.
• Należy zwrócić szczególną uwagę na prawidłowe włożenie baterii, przestrzegając  
 biegunowości.
• Unikaj zwarcia styków zacisków akumulatora.
• Wyjmij baterię, gdy się wyczerpie lub jeśli lustro ma być przechowywane przez   
 dłuższy czas.
• Wyjmij baterie, jeśli produkt ma być złomowany.
• Nie próbuj zasilać tego produktu za pomocą oddzielnego zasilacza.
• Zużyte baterie należy bezpiecznie utylizować i nigdy nie wrzucać ich do ognia.

*Dotyczy WYŁĄCZNIE podświetlanych lusterek

OSTRZEŻENIE: Upewnij się, że lustro NIE jest ustawione w miejscu, w 
którym może odbijać światło słoneczne. Odbite światło słoneczne może 
spowodować pożar.



 

ZGODNOŚĆ Z WYTYCZNYMI

Urządzenie jest zgodne z wytycznymi europejskimi

OCHRONA ŚRODOWISKA*

•  (WEEE) Zużyty sprzęt elektryczny i elektroniczny

    Zużytych produktów elektrycznych nie wolno wyrzucać razem z odpadami     
    domowymi. Należy poddawać je recyklingowi w PSZOK (Punktach Selektywnej  
    Zbiórki Odpadów Komunalnych). Informacje na temat recyklingu można   
    uzyskać od władz lokalnych lub sprzedawcy.
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GWARANCJA

Dla Państwa wygody nie jest konieczne wypełnianie formularza i odsyłanie go 
do nas w celu zatwierdzenia gwarancji. Należy jednak zachować paragon, 
który będzie stanowił zarówno dowód zakupu, jak i dokument potwierdzający 
gwarancję. Zalecamy dołączenie paragonu do tej dokumentacji.

Produkt objęty jest 12-miesięczną gwarancją od daty pierwotnego zakupu (lub 
w inny sposób określony na piśmie w punkcie zakupu). Jeśli produkt nie będzie 
działał zgodnie ze specyfikacją z powodu wadliwego wykonania lub 
materiałów w okresie gwarancyjnym, naprawimy go lub wymienimy. 
Zdecydujemy, czy zaoferować naprawę czy wymianę. Produkt nie będzie 
objęty gwarancją, jeśli był niewłaściwie używany, przekształcany, modyfikowa-
ny lub zmieniany w jakikolwiek sposób.

Jeśli produkt ulegnie awarii w okresie gwarancyjnym, należy upewnić się, że 
dostępna jest cała niezbędna dokumentacja, w tym dowód zakupu (paragon 
lub faktura z numerem seryjnym, lokalizacją i datą zakupu), a także wszystkie 
oryginalne, nieuszkodzone opakowania, ulotki itp. Zdecydowanie zaleca się 
dokładne sprawdzenie produktu przed jego użyciem lub instalacją. 
Szczegółowe informacje na temat produktu można znaleźć w instrukcji obsługi 
dołączonej do produktu. Zdecydowanie zaleca się uważne przeczytanie 
niniejszej instrukcji w całości i zachowanie jej do wykorzystania w przyszłości.

Niniejsza gwarancja na produkt nie ma wpływu na ustawowe prawa 
użytkownika.

W TYM MIEJSCU NALEŻY 
DOŁĄCZYĆ PARAGON LUB 

DOWÓD ZAKUPU

Fired Up Corporation Ltd
Fired Up Buildings

HD1 3LF, UK

Fired Up Corporation
(Ireland) Ltd

71, D02 P593, Dublin
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Aceste instrucțiuni sunt menite pentru siguranța dumneavoastră. Vă rugăm să le 
citiți cu atenție înainte de instalare și să rețineți pentru referințe viitoare. 
Nerespectarea acestora poate cauza vătămări corporale și/sau pagube 
materiale.
Aceste instrucțiuni se aplică oglinzilor montate pe perete și celor cu suport propriu, 
atât iluminate, cât și neiluminate. Stilurile pot varia.

*Se aplică doar oglinzilor iluminate

DEZAMBALAREA

Dezambalați cu atenție produsul și aranjați piesele așa cum se arată mai jos. 
Asigurați-vă că unitatea este plasată pe o suprafață fermă și plană înainte de 
utilizare.

PIESE FURNIZATE

1x Oglindă
1x Pachet de fixare pentru oglinda montată pe perete (2 x dibluri, 2 x șuruburi)
4 x baterii AAA (1,5V)*

IDENTIFICARE
(Imagine cu scop ilustrativ)

Montată pe suport:    Montată pe perete:

Comutator de alimentare*

Piuliță decorativă

Șurub cadru*

Piuliță reglabilă

Șurub cadru*
Comutator de alimentare*

Acest aparat nu este destinat utilizării de către persoane (inclusiv copii) cu capacități 
fizice, senzoriale sau mentale reduse sau cu lipsă de experiență și cunoștințe, decât 
dacă li s-a furnizat supravegherea sau instrucțiunile privind utilizarea aparatului de 
către o persoană responsabilă de siguranța lor.

Suport de montare
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INSTALARE (Doar pentru oglinzile montate pe perete)

• Scoateți piulițele decorative de pe șuruburile de montare de pe suport.
• Verificați dacă peretele nu are cabluri sau conducte în spatele locului unde  
 intenționați să găuriți.
•  Cu un nivel cu bula, aliniați suportul de montare în poziția dorită și marcați  
 peretele (cu un creion) acolo unde sunt găurile suportului.
•  Cu un burghiu electric, găuriți în perete în pozițiile marcate.
•  Împingeți diblurile în găuri și aliniați suportul de montare.
•  Plasați capacul decorativ al oglinzii peste suportul de montare astfel încât  
 șuruburile de montare să treacă prin găurile capacului decorativ, apoi   
 strângeți.

UTILIZARE ȘI ÎNLOCUIREA BATERIILOR*
• Scoateți cele 3 șuruburi ale cadrului.
• Deschideți cu atenție oglinda pentru a dezvălui compartimentul de baterii  
 negru.
• Introduceți 4 baterii AAA (1,5V) în compartimentul de baterii.
• Reasamblați oglinda.
• Apăsați comutatorul de alimentare de pe fața oglinzii pentru a aprinde sau  
 stinge lumina.

           NOTĂ: Comutatorul are un temporizator și se va opri după 4 minute (+-1   
           minut).

AJUSTAREA ÎNALȚIMII (Doar pentru oglinzile cu suport propriu)

• Rotiți piulița reglabilă în sens invers acelor de ceasornic.
• Setați înălțimea.
• Rotiți muterul reglabil în sensul acelor de ceasornic pentru a fixa poziția.

ÎNGRIJIRE
•  Înainte de curățare, asigurați-vă că produsul este oprit.
• Nu utilizați cantități excesive de apă la curățarea oglinzii.
• Nu scufundați produsul în apă sau în orice alt lichid.
• Curățați cu o cârpă moale și umedă și cu un detergent pentru geamuri sau  
 cu săpun și apă. Nu utilizați detergenți abrazivi.

ATENȚIE LA BATERII*
•  Acest produs nu este adecvat pentru utilizarea cu baterii reîncărcabile.
• Nu încercați să reîncărcați bateriile ne-reîncărcabile.
• Utilizați doar o baterie de același tip sau echivalent cu cel recomandat.
• Aveți grijă să introduceți corect bateriile, respectând polaritatea.
• Evitați scurtcircuitarea contactelor bornelelor bateriei.
• Scoateți bateria atunci când aceasta a expirat sau dacă oglinda va fi   
 depozitată pentru perioade lungi.
• Scoateți bateriile dacă produsul urmează să fie eliminat.
• Nu încercați să alimentați acest produs cu o sursă de alimentare separată.
• Eliminați în mod sigur bateriile epuizate și nu le aruncați niciodată în foc.

*Se aplică DOAR oglinzilor iluminate.

ATENȚIE: Asigurați-vă că oglinda NU este amplasată într-un loc în care poate 
reflecta lumina soarelui. Lumina solară reflectată poate cauza incendiu.
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CONFORMITATE CU DIRECTIVELE
Conform cu directivele europene relevante

PROTECȚIA MEDIULUI*

•  (DEEE) Deșeuri de echipamente electrice și electronice

    Produsele electrice și electronice uzate nu trebuie eliminate împreună cu   
    deșeurile menajere. Vă rugăm să le reciclați acolo unde există facilități.   
    Verificați la autoritățile locale sau la comercianți pentru sfaturi privind   
    reciclarea.
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GARANȚIE

Pentru confortul dumneavoastră, nu este necesar să completați un formular și să 
ni-l returnați pentru a valida garanția. Cu toate acestea, vă rugăm să păstrați 
chitanța care va deservi atât ca dovadă de cumpărare, cât și ca document 
de validare a garanției. Vă recomandăm să atașați chitanța la acest document.

Produsul dumneavoastră beneficiază de o garanție de 12 luni începând de la 
data achiziției originale (sau conform altor condiții specificate în scris la 
momentul achiziției). Dacă produsul dumneavoastră nu funcționează conform 
specificațiilor din cauza unor defecte de fabricație sau materiale pe durata 
perioadei de garanție, vom repara sau înlocui produsul. Vom decide 
discreționar dacă să oferim o reparație sau să furnizăm o înlocuire. Produsul nu 
va fi acoperit de garanție în cazul în care a fost utilizat în mod necorespunzător, 
modificat, alterat sau transformat în vreun fel.

Dacă produsul dumneavoastră se defectează în perioada de garanție, vă 
rugăm să vă asigurați că aveți la dispoziție toate documentele necesare, 
inclusiv dovada de cumpărare (chitanță sau factură cu numărul de serie, 
locația și data achiziției), precum și toate ambalajele originale nedeteriorate și 
broșurile etc. Vă recomandăm cu tărie să inspectați cu atenție produsul înainte 
de a fi utilizat sau instalat. Pentru detalii complete despre produs, consultați 
manualul de instrucțiuni care însoțește produsul. Vă sfătuim să citiți cu atenție 
acest manual în întregime și să-l păstrați pentru referințe viitoare.

Această garanție a produsului nu afectează drepturile legale ale dumneavoas-
tră.

ATAȘAȚI CHITANȚA SAU 
DOVADA DE CUMPĂRARE AICI

Fired Up Corporation Ltd
Fired Up Buildings

HD1 3LF, UK

Fired Up Corporation
(Ireland) Ltd

71, D02 P593, Dublin
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 Z R C A D L O
Tyto pokyny jsou určeny pro vaši bezpečnost. Před instalací si je důkladně přečtěte 
a uschovejte pro budoucí použití. Jejich nedodržení může způsobit zranění a/nebo 
poškození majetku. 
Tyto pokyny platí pro nástěnná i volně stojící zrcadla, osvětlená i neosvětlená. Styly 
se mohou lišit.

*Platí POUZE pro osvětlená zrcadla

ROZBALENÍ
Pečlivě výrobek vybalte a uspořádejte díly podle obrázku níže.
Před použitím se ujistěte, že je zařízení umístěno na pevném, rovném povrchu.

DODÁVANÉ DÍLY
1x zrcadlo
1x balení upevňovacích prvků pouze pro zrcadlo namontované na stěnu (2 x 
hmoždinky, 2 x šrouby)
4 x baterie AAA (1,5 V)*

IDENTIFIKACE
(Obrázek slouží pouze pro ilustraci)

Volně stojící:    Montáž na stěnu:

Vypínač napájení*

Ozdobná matice

Šroub rámu*

Nastavitelná matice

Šroub rámu*
Vypínač napájení*

Tento spotřebič není určen pro použití osobami (včetně dětí) se sníženými fyzickými, 
smyslovými nebo duševními schopnostmi nebo s nedostatkem zkušeností a znalostí, 
pokud nebyly pod dohledem nebo nebyly poučeny o používání spotřebiče osobou 
odpovědnou za jejich bezpečnost.

Montážní držák
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INSTALACE (pouze nástěnná zrcadla)

• Odstraňte ozdobné matice z montážních šroubů na držáku.
• Zkontrolujte, zda se za místem, kde hodláte vrtat, nenachází elektroinstalace
 nebo  potrubí.
•  Pomocí vodováhy vyrovnejte montážní držák do požadované polohy a
 označte na stěně (tužkou) místa, kde jsou otvory držáku.
•  Pomocí elektrické vrtačky vyvrtejte do zdi otvory na vyznačených místech.
•  Zatlačte hmoždinky do otvorů a vyrovnejte montážní konzolu.
•  Umístěte ozdobný kryt zrcadla na montážní konzolu tak, aby montážní šrouby
 procházely otvory ozdobného krytu, a poté je utáhněte.

POUŽÍVÁNÍ A VÝMĚNA BATERIÍ*
• Vyšroubujte 3 x šrouby rámu.
• Opatrně otevřete zrcátko, abyste odhalili černou přihrádku na baterie.
• Do přihrádky na baterie vložte 4 baterie AAA (1,5 V).
• Zrcátko znovu sestavte.
• Stisknutím vypínače na čelní straně zrcátka světlo zapněte a vypněte.

            POZNÁMKA: Vypínač je na časovač a vypne se po 4 minutách (+-1minuta).

NASTAVENÍ VÝŠKY (pouze volně stojící zrcadla)

• Otočte nastavovací matici proti směru hodinových ručiček.
• Nastavte výšku.
• Otočením nastavitelné matice ve směru hodinových ručiček ji zajistěte.

PÉČE
•  Před čištěním se ujistěte, že je výrobek vypnutý.
• Při čištění zrcadla nepoužívejte nadměrné množství vody.
• Výrobek neponořujte do vody ani do žádné jiné tekutiny.
• Čistěte měkkým, vlhkým hadříkem a jakýmkoli čisticím prostředkem na sklo
 nebo  mýdlem a vodou. Nepoužívejte abrazivní čisticí prostředky.

UPOZORNĚNÍ K BATERII*

•  Tento výrobek není vhodný pro použití s dobíjecími bateriemi.
• Nepokoušejte se dobíjet nenabíjecí baterie.
• Používejte pouze baterie stejného nebo rovnocenného typu, jako je
 doporučený typ.
• Zvláštní pozornost věnujte správnému vložení baterií a dodržení polarity.
• Zabraňte zkratování kontaktů na svorkách baterií.
• Po vybití baterie nebo při dlouhodobém skladování zrcátka ji vyjměte.
• Pokud má být výrobek sešrotován, vyjměte baterie.
• Nepokoušejte se napájet tento výrobek pomocí samostatného zdroje napájení.
• Vybité baterie bezpečně zlikvidujte a nikdy je nevhazujte do ohně.

*Týká se POUZE osvětlených zrcadel

VAROVÁNÍ: Ujistěte se, že zrcadlo NENÍ umístěno na místě, kde by mohlo 
odrážet sluneční světlo. Odražené sluneční světlo může způsobit požár.



 

N
Á

V
O

D
 K

 P
O

U
ŽI

TÍ
 A

 Ú
D

R
ŽB

Ě

SOULAD SE SMĚRNICEMI
Vyhovuje příslušným evropským směrnicím

OCHRANA ŽIVOTNÍHO PROSTŘEDÍ*

•  (WEEE) Odpadní elektrická a elektronická zařízení

    Odpadní elektrické výrobky by neměly být likvidovány společně s domovním     
    odpadem. Recyklujte je tam, kde existují zařízení. Informace o recyklaci získáte
    na místním úřadě nebo u prodejce.
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ZÁRUKA

Pro vaše pohodlí nemusíte vyplňovat formulář a vracet nám jej, abyste potvrdili 
platnost záruky. Ujistěte se však, že jste si uschovali účtenku, která bude sloužit 
jako doklad o koupi i jako doklad o potvrzení záruky. Doporučujeme, abyste k 
tomuto dokladu přiložili účtenku.

Na váš výrobek se vztahuje 12měsíční záruka od data původního nákupu (nebo 
jak je uvedeno jinak v místě nákupu) Pokud váš výrobek během záruční doby 
nebude fungovat podle specifikací z důvodu vadného zpracování nebo 
materiálu, výrobek buď opravíme, nebo vyměníme. O tom, zda nabídneme 
opravu nebo výměnu, rozhodneme podle vlastního uvážení. Záruka se 
nevztahuje na výrobek, který byl jakýmkoli způsobem zneužit, přetvořen, 
upraven nebo pozměněn.

V případě poruchy výrobku v záruční době se ujistěte, že máte k dispozici 
veškerou potřebnou dokumentaci, včetně dokladu o koupi (účtenka nebo 
faktura se sériovým číslem, místem a datem nákupu), a dále všechny původní 
nepoškozené obaly a letáky atd. Důrazně doporučujeme, abyste výrobek před 
použitím nebo instalací pečlivě zkontrolovali. Úplné informace o výrobku 
naleznete v návodu k použití, který je k výrobku přiložen. Důrazně doporučujeme, 
abyste si tento návod pečlivě přečetli celý a uschovali si jej pro budoucí použití.

Tato záruka na výrobek nemá vliv na vaše zákonná práva.

ZDE PŘIPOJTE ÚČTENKU 
NEBO DOKLAD O KOUPI
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